Appendix 2

Scottish Local Authority Tariffs

Local Authority	Tariff Name	Tariff Details
Aberdeen City Council	7kW tariff 22kW tariff 50kW tariff	£0.19 per kWh with a connection fee of £0.38.
Aberdeenshire Council	7kW tariff 11kW tariff 22kW tariff 50kW tariff	£0.21 per kWh.
Angus Council	7kW tariff 22kW tariff 50kW tariff	£0.23 per kWh on all chargers
	7 kW tariff	£0.26 per kWh with a minimum charge of £1.80
Argyll & Bute Council	22 kW tariff	£0.26 per kWh with a minimum charge of £1.80 there is an overstay fee of £30 charged after 4 hours
	50 kW tariff	£0.26 per kWh with a minimum charge of £1.80 there is an overstay fee of £30 charged after 2 hours
	7 kW Tariff	CO CO
Comhairle Nan Eilean Siar	22 kW Tariff	£0.20 per kW with a minimum charge of £1.00. £0.20 per kW with a minimum charge of £1.00, there is an overstay fee of £5.00 after 4 Hours.
	50 kW Tariff	£0.20 per kW with a minimum charge of £1.00, there is an overstay fee of £5.00 after 1.5 hours.
Dumfries and Galloway Council	7 kW tariff 22 kW tariff 50 kW tariff	£0.25 per kWh, with a £1.50 minimum charge
	7 kW tariff 22 kW tariff	£0.20 per kWh with a connection fee of £0.38. Overstay fee of £10 if session exceeds 190 minutes.
		Dundee City Council offer a subsidised residents rate of 15p/kWh for 7-22kW charging
Dundee City Council		
	50 kW tariff	£0.25 per kWh with a connection fee of £0.38. Overstay fee of £10 if session exceeds 70 minutes.
		Overstay fees will not apply at multi-storey car parks – Greenmarket, Gellatly Street & Olympia

Local Authority	Tariff Name	Tariff Details
	7 kW 22 kW	£0.16 per kWh with a £1.00 minimum fee per session.
East Lothian Council		
	50 kW 150 kW	£0.30 per kWh with a £1.00 minimum fee per session. Overstay fee of £30.00 applies if charging exceeds 75 minutes.
Falkirk Council	7 kW tariff	£0.25 per kWh with a minimum charge of £1.00.
	22 kW tariff	£0.25 per kWh with a minimum charge of £1.00 there is an overstay fee of £5.00 charged after four hours. (10 min grace period).
	50 kW tariff	£0.25 per kWh with a minimum charge of £1.00 there is an overstay fee of £5.00 charged after one hour. (10 min grace period).
	7 kW tariff	Tariff Charge is £0.15 per kWh with a connection fee of £1.60
Fife Council	22 kW tariff	Tariff Charge is £0.15 per kWh with a connection fee of £1.60
	50 kW tariff	Tariff Charge is £0.15 per kWh with a connection fee of £1.60
Inverclyde Council	7 kW tariff 22 kW Tariff	£0.20 per kWh on units up to 22kW with a £1.00 connection fee.
	50 kW tariff	£0.30 per kWh on rapid units with a £1.00 connection fee.
Midlothian Council	7 kW tariff	Tariff Rate is £1.00 minimum charge and £0.16 per kW
	11 kW tariff	Tariff Rate is £1.00 minimum charge and £0.16 per kW
	22 kW tariff	Tariff Rate is £1.00 minimum charge and £0.16 per kW
	50 kW tariff	Tariff Rate is £1.00 minimum charge and £0.30 per kW an automatic overstay fee of £1.00 applies if charging exceeds 60 minutes
Moray Council	_	£0.28 per kWh, minimum charge £1.00
Orkney Island Council	7 kW tariff 11 kW tariff 22 kW tariff	£0.20 per kWh, with a £1.00 minimum charge. There is a £5.00 overstay fee if charging exceeds 3 hours

Local Authority	Tariff Name	Tariff Details
	Rapid tariff	£0.25 per kWh with a £2.00 minimum charge. There is a £5.00 overstay fee if charging exceeds 1 hour
Scottish Borders Council	7 kW tariff 22 kW tariff 50 kW tariff	£0.16 per kWh, minimum charge £1.00 £0.30 per kWh, minimum charge £1.00. Overstay fee of £1.00 per minute applies after 45 minutes (capped £20 max)(10 minute grace period) No return within 90 minutes
the City of Edinburgh Council	7 kW tariff 22 kW tariff 50 kW tariff	£0.25 per kWh, £1.00 minimum charge. £30 overstay fee applies after 12 hours £0.30 per kWh, £1.00 minimum charge. £30 overstay fee applies after 3 hours £0.35 per kWh, £1.00 minimum charge. £30 overstay fee applies after 30 minutes
The Highland Council	7kW/22kW tariff 50 kW tariff	£0.20 per kWh with a minimum charge of £1.00 £0.30 per kWh with a minimum charge of £1.00 plus a £1.00 per minute (£30 cap) overstay fee applies if charging exceeds 45 minutes – with 15 minute grace period